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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  
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A000056373 SHREYA  ROY Female No  1 1 UR  6  587.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188326 AANYA  FIRDOUSH Female No  2 2 UR  10  576.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223342 AMLAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  3 3 UR  1  574.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323449 SAYAN  GHORAI Male No  4 4 UR  10  573.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984821 SUBHADEEP  PRADHAN Male No  5 5 UR  15  571.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489745 ARKA  MONDAL Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  4  569.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085011 AYIRA  KUNDU Female No  7 7 UR  11  568.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905217 TIYAS  MUKHERJEE Female No  8 8 UR  9  564.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127546 BISWYARUP  DHAR Male No  9 9 UR  7  559.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516172 RAJU  BARMAN Male No  10  1 10 SC  7  559.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794229 DEBAROTI  HALDER Female No  11  2 11 SC  21  558.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813369 SHAKHAWAT  PARVEZ Male No  12  1 12 OBC-A  16  555.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543559 ISHITA  KARMAKAR Female No  13 13 UR  5  552.00  96.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705984 SARAH MOKHTAR AHMAD Female No  14 14 UR  20  550.00  93.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001841251 SOHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  15  2 15 OBC-B  24  549.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550980 ADRIJA  HALDER Female No  16 16 UR  8  549.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070486 TISHYA  DEBNATH Male No  17 17 UR  8  548.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808678 AIRIN  KHANDAKAR Female No  18  2 18 OBC-A  2  547.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038491 SOHAM  SINHA Male No  19 19 UR  4  547.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035473 ROUNAK  MAHAPATRA Male No  20 20 UR  22  547.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134916 SHINJAN  MAJUMDAR Male No  21  3 21 OBC-B  14  546.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319181 SANKET  PRAMANIK Male No  22 22 UR  13  544.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913866 MOSSAMAD MUBINA 

KHATUN

Female No  23 23 UR  18  544.00  83.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417032 SHIPU OF BHARTI Female No  24 24 UR  10  543.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494646 TANISHA  SARKAR Female No  25 25 UR  4  543.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833145 SHOUVIK  GHOSH Male No  26 26 UR  6  541.00  91.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134659 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  27  3 27 SC  16  540.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001832061 ARITRA  BISWAS Male No  28 28 UR  14  539.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936758 SUBHAJIT  BERA Male No  29 29 UR  15  539.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520393 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  30  3 30 OBC-A  10  539.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958468 AYUSH  JYOTI Male No  31 31 UR  7  538.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000579213 SWARNABHO  DAS Male No  32  4 32 SC  2  538.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318980 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  33 33 UR  5  536.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950400 NABANITA  GIRI Female No  34 34 UR  3  535.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281651 KOYEL  DEY Female No  35 35 UR  4  535.00  93.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539613 ANWESHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  36 36 UR  18  535.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884635 SARASWAT  PATRA Male No  37 37 UR  9  534.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891020 SRUTI  GHOSH Female No  38 38 UR  15  533.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020533 SRIJIT  SAHA Male No  39 39 UR  2  532.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823046 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  40  5 40 SC  10  531.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112979 ANANWITA  DEY Female No  41 41 UR  2  530.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001420397 SRISTI SAHA ROY Female No  42 42 UR  7  529.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973273 SOURASHMI  BANERJEE Female No  43 43 UR  12  528.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721037 PRAPTI  MANDAL Female No  44 44 UR  11  528.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776506 PRIYAM  MONDAL Male No  45  6 45 SC  3  528.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140307 SAYONI  BARDHAN Female No  46 46 UR  10  528.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259476 JUNAID ISLAM ROJ Male No  47 47 UR  4  527.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511597 SAYAN  DAS Male No  48  7 48 SC  2  527.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011904 AGNIBINA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  49 49 UR  22  526.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361150 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  49  8 50 SC  8  526.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056214 AISHAANI  BASU Female No  50 51 UR  15  525.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122326 JUI  MONDAL Female No  51  4 52 OBC-B  3  525.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358625 SRIJITA  MONDAL Female No  52  9 53 SC  11  524.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783758 TRISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  53 54 UR  2  524.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159550 TIASA  DUTTA Female No  54 55 UR  6  523.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002333430 JEET  KANABAR Male No  55 56 UR  6  523.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160465 SOHAM  DUTTA Male No  56 57 UR  10  523.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526332 SINJINI  SEN Female No  57 58 UR  7  522.00  93.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840703 SUBHAM  PAYRA Male No  58 59 UR  9  521.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965298 GOLAM NABI AJAD Male No  59  4 60 OBC-A  13  520.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846802 MABIYA  KHATUN Female No  60  5 61 OBC-A  7  519.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054712 SANGHITA  GHOSH Female No  61 62 UR  11  518.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661878 ADRIJA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  62 63 UR  11  518.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297286 CHANDRIMA  

CHAKRABARTY

Female No  63 64 UR  4  517.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165849 TROYSHEE  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  64 65 UR  8  515.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548603 ANKIT  GUHA Male No  65 66 UR  14  514.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788403 MOUNI  DAS Female No  66  10 67 SC  15  514.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797063 AMANDIP  BERA Male No  67 68 UR  3  514.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001174568 SREYOSHI  GUHA Female No  68 69 UR  19  513.00  94.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201461 DEBODDYUTI  DUTTA Female No  69 70 UR  4  512.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028170 ROHIT  SIKDER Male No  70 71 UR  17  512.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528688 KANKANA  HALDAR Female No  71  11 72 SC  10  511.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248726 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  72 73 UR  15  511.00  87.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449830 HRITTIKA  DEY Female No  73 74 UR  9  509.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737766 SURYAVA  BASU Male No  74 75 UR  13  508.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216479 AYANTIKA  MANNA Female No  75  1 76 EWS  5  507.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616219 SOUMYASISH  GHOSAL Male No  76 77 UR  4  507.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305922 ANUSHKA  SASWARI Female No  77 78 UR  3  507.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705658 SOHAN  DAS Male No  78 79 UR  1  507.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269687 PAYEL  DAS Female No  79  12 80 SC  5  507.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333814 ANANYO  BASU Male No  80 81 UR  2  506.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510206 SOUVIK  MUDI Male No  81  1 82 ST  10  506.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002224103 MANOJ  HALDAR Male No  82 83 UR  4  506.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503915 ANUSHKA  KUNDU Female No  83 84 UR  4  504.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545771 ARCHISMITA  SAHA Female No  84  13 85 SC  7  504.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188629 DEBANKUR  MALLICK Male No  85 86 UR  11  504.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134650 SAMRAJNI  SAHA Female No  86 87 UR  10  503.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536372 ADRIJA  CHAKRABARTI Female No  87 88 UR  6  503.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179374 TOUFIQUE AHAMED 

MOLLA

Male No  88  6 89 OBC-A  3  502.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331714 ADITYA  DEB Male No  89 90 UR  4  501.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564114 RAJ ARYAN MITRA Male No  90 91 UR  7  500.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807151 SAYAN  CHANDA Male No  91 92 UR  10  499.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748920 ASIKUL  HOQUE Male No  92 93 UR  8  499.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020733 JOYSHREE  GHOSH Female No  93 94 UR  11  498.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237496 USHASI  DEY Female No  94 95 UR  10  498.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000122715 JYOTI  TARAFDER Female No  95  14 96 SC  13  496.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912109 AHSAN  HOSSAIN Male No  96 97 UR  13  494.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549459 ANUVAB  SAHA Male No  97 98 UR  3  493.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257219 BANDANA  MANDAL Female No  98  15 99 SC  1  493.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794253 MDRAHID HASSAN MOLLA Male No  99  7 100 OBC-A  15  493.00  68.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350954 SOUMIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  100 101 UR  9  491.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614777 IRITRA  GOLE Female No  101 102 UR  11  491.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623528 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  102  8 103 OBC-A  2  491.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307882 SOUMYAJIT  MITRA Male No  103  2 104 EWS  10  490.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402171 RAKESH  PAUL Male No  104 105 UR  9  490.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391934 ARNOBHABA  KARMAKAR Male No  105 106 UR  12  489.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149364 SRIJANDIP  JANA Male No  106 107 UR  1  488.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221713 SULAGNA  BAIRAGI Female No  107  16 108 SC  8  487.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523259 BIPRADIP  BARMAN Male No  108  17 109 SC  8  486.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002326434 SAMANWAY  SAHA Male No  109  18 110 SC  5  486.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298231 MOURYA  ROY Male No  110 111 UR  3  484.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238981 SAGNIK  GIRI Male No  111 112 UR  10  484.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773098 TANNISTHA  GHOSH Female No  112 113 UR  15  483.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612757 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  113  19 114 SC  15  483.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434131 DWAIPAYAN  DAS Male No  114  20 115 SC  7  482.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514292 SHARADIYA  SAHA Female No  115 116 UR  18  482.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215546 AKSHITA  JAISWAL Female No  116 117 UR  8  481.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032817 KAZI RIAZ ROWSHAN Male Yes  117 118 UR  2  479.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091536 LARENZA  ROY Female No  118 119 UR  9  479.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333184 SANCHALI  BISWAS Female No  119 120 UR  14  478.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032275 MAHEERA  ISLAM Female No  120 121 UR  23  478.00  84.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222981 POULAMI  MAITY Female No  121 122 UR  6  478.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280137 RAIMA  MAJUMDER Female No  122 123 UR  6  477.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002046009 DEBANJALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  123 124 UR  7  477.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948450 ABDUS SAJID AKUNJEE Male No  124 125 UR  1  476.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141613 DYUTI  SARKAR Female No  125 126 UR  11  474.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896435 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  126  21 127 SC  16  474.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803133 RACHISHNU  DATTA Male No  127 128 UR  2  474.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418395 ANIK  PAUL Male No  128 129 UR  10  474.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237474 SURAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  129 130 UR  14  472.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068581 SOMNATH  HUI Male No  130 131 UR  8  468.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144365 RAIMA  DAS Female No  131 132 UR  22  468.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988498 ARCHISMAN  PATI Male No  132 133 UR  6  467.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386178 AYUSH  CHATTERJEE Male No  133 134 UR  24  467.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014861 ADHYAYAN  ROY Male No  134  22 135 SC  6  467.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497829 SRIJA  DAKUA Female No  134  22 136 SC  3  467.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327903 SURAJ  MONDAL Male No  135  5 137 OBC-B  5  467.00  81.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000762038 SOHINI  DE MODAK Female No  136  6 138 OBC-B  2  466.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076320 MOHIT  TIWARI Male No  137 139 UR  7  464.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340199 MD TOUSIF Male No  138 140 UR  1  463.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945838 SWADHIN  MAITY Male No  139 141 UR  18  462.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930669 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  140  9 142 OBC-A  4  462.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394832 SK  MISBA Male No  141  10 143 OBC-A  2  461.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791617 MAYURAKSHI  MAHATO Female No  142 144 UR  15  460.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722391 SOUNISHA  GIRI Female No  143 145 UR  14  459.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550000 SANDIP  RANA Male No  144 146 UR  13  459.00  68.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940200 ISHANI  KUNDU Female No  145 147 UR  14  458.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987394 SHAMBO  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  145 148 UR  12  458.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131102 PIYUSH  DAS Male No  146  23 149 SC  6  456.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153591 RITANKAR  MANDAL Male No  147  24 150 SC  1  455.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164378 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  148  25 151 SC  4  454.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000371321 TIYASA  CHATTERJEE Female No  149 152 UR  15  454.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340152 SAUNAK  MUKHERJEE Male No  150 153 UR  5  454.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252338 ARIJIT KUMAR DAS Male No  151  26 154 SC  7  454.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614819 JOYDEEP  DAS Male No  152 155 UR  11  453.00  90.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936239 PRITISH  DAS Male No  153 156 UR  12  452.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883799 PAPIYA  JANA Female No  154 157 UR  11  450.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327377 SOVAN  PATRA Male No  155 158 UR  13  450.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901362 BINASHREE  BISWAS Female No  156 159 UR  1  450.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426844 SIRAJUM  MUNEER Male No  157 160 UR  3  449.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635386 MASUM  ROUSAN Male No  158 161 UR  3  449.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525058 SAGAR  SHAW Male No  159 162 UR  8  448.00  89.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972984 SNEHA  PANI Female No  160 163 UR  12  447.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431322 SHANKHA SUBHRA DAS Male No  161  7 164 OBC-B  11  444.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000620578 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  162  11 165 OBC-A  13  444.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595953 NISHAT  RIMA Female No  163  12 166 OBC-A  5  442.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340851 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  164  3 167 EWS  12  442.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182933 SUPRAVA  ROY Male No  165 168 UR  25  441.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123677 TAPOBRATA  DEY Male No  166 169 UR  16  440.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419875 SHRISTI  BISWAS Female No  167 170 UR  8  439.00  82.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830014 SANCHARI  DAS Female No  168 171 UR  4  439.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325575 PRITAM  DAS Male No  169  27 172 SC  2  439.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794355 BARNIKA  JANA Female No  170 173 UR  19  438.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465810 SHUBHRANGSHU  BISWAS Male No  171  28 174 SC  20  437.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133202 AFRIDI  LASKAR Male No  172  13 175 OBC-A  2  437.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929434 CHIRANTAN  DAN Male No  173 176 UR  10  436.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461553 MONON  DAS Male No  174 177 UR  4  436.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416844 ANUSMRITI  BISWAS Female No  175  29 178 SC  2  435.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000524471 AMIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  176 179 UR  17  434.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470730 DEBABRATA  BERA Male No  177 180 UR  3  434.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679475 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  178 181 UR  7  433.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531293 UPANISAD  BHOWMIK Male No  179 182 UR  6  432.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390487 KIRAN  GAYEN Male No  180 183 UR  8  431.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163347 MD RIYAJ MONDAL Male No  181 184 UR  7  429.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288860 SHWETANK  KUMAR Male No  182 185 UR  5  428.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049008 RAJDEEP  DEBNATH Male No  183  8 186 OBC-B  2  428.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028198 SUVANKAR  ADHIKARY Male No  184 187 UR  6  427.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262307 DISHA  DEBNATH Female No  185 188 UR  7  425.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232543 SOYEL RANA HALDER Male No  186 189 UR  5  423.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359730 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  187  30 190 SC  11  422.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006472 SURYAPROVA  ROY Female No  188 191 UR  6  421.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401133 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  189  14 192 OBC-A  13  420.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002224156 SUKANTA  BARMAN Male No  190 193 UR  4  419.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331866 TEATAS  SARKAR Male No  191 194 UR  4  419.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338989 SPANDAN  KAR Male No  192 195 UR  14  418.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727190 SUSHWETA  GHOSH Female No  193 196 UR  15  417.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217388 DEBAPRIYO  PAL Male No  194 197 UR  10  417.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698939 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  195 198 UR  22  417.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110014 SOHAM  SAHA Male No  196  9 199 OBC-B  4  417.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695488 BIJOY  PAUL Male No  197  10 200 OBC-B  2  415.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089347 SOLAIMAN  SAHAJI Male No  198 201 UR  3  414.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147578 MD AJIJUL ROHOMAN Male No  199  15 202 OBC-A  2  413.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700483 SOUMIK  SARKAR Male No  200  31 203 SC  5  412.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055669 ADITYA  MONDAL Male No  201  32 204 SC  15  411.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726431 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  202  33 205 SC  5  409.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082339 RAJ KISHORE CHOUDHURY Male No  203 206 UR  10  409.00  80.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001541083 SRIJIT  DAS Male No  204 207 UR  12  409.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224073 MANISH  SINGH Male No  205  11 208 OBC-B  9  408.00  79.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508783 AHANA  SAHA Female No  206 209 UR  5  407.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431662 SOUMI  SINGHA ROY Female No  206 210 UR  9  407.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888916 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  207  34 211 SC  18  407.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774232 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  208 212 UR  24  407.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416110 SUKARNA  LAHA Female No  209 213 UR  3  406.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486531 SAYANDEEP  DAS Male No  210 214 UR  14  404.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171173 SARMITA  NANDI Female No  211 215 UR  8  404.00  65.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867641 ARPAN  MAITY Male No  212 216 UR  8  404.00  60.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840126 MD  SALMAN Male No  213 217 UR  2  403.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302661 DEEP JYOTI MAJUMDER Male No  214 218 UR  9  400.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377235 ARUNDHATI  DUTTA Female No  215  16 219 OBC-A  17  396.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287624 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  216  12 220 OBC-B  11  394.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002252597 SAKIRUL  MONDAL Male No  217  17 221 OBC-A  8  393.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308724 SOHAM  BARAPANDA Male No  218 222 UR  8  391.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117772 SHINJAN  GHOSH Male No  219 223 UR  14  389.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337489 PRISATI  SARKAR Female No  220 224 UR  3  388.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218105 KRISHNA  SHAW Male No  221 225 UR  4  388.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343488 SADIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  222  18 226 OBC-A  6  388.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829137 ANINDITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  223 227 UR  4  386.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117195 IMAN  SARKAR Male No  224  35 228 SC  17  385.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321245 TUNIR  SARKAR Male No  225  36 229 SC  6  384.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744476 SHAHEBA  PARVEEN Female No  226 230 UR  3  381.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833582 SOUMYAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  227  13 231 OBC-B  11  378.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728840 SOUMILI  GHOSH Female No  228 232 UR  10  376.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147465 ARPAN  BERA Male No  229 233 UR  6  375.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813695 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  230 234 UR  14  373.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002230553 TITAS  PAUL Male No  231  14 235 OBC-B  3  373.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680443 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  232  4 236 EWS  5  373.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936541 ADRIJA SINGHA ROY Female No  233 237 UR  1  368.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003003 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  234  37 238 SC  4  358.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389473 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  234  37 239 SC  7  358.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931634 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  235  15 240 OBC-B  15  344.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780143 MD SAQUIB KHAN Male No  236 241 UR  1  340.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819793 SAYAN  ROY Male No  237 242 UR  21  340.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315701 SUBHAM  SHAW Male No  238  38 243 SC  7  338.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404274 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  239  39 244 SC  16  336.00  62.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286213 SK FARHAN MOHAMMAD Male No  240 245 UR  19  331.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175823 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  241 246 UR  3  326.00  61.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159083 SAGNIK  GOSWAMI Male No  242 247 UR  2  324.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526556 MD MASUM HOQUE Male No  243 248 UR  5  323.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001813369 SHAKHAWAT  PARVEZ Male No  12  1 1 OBC-A  16  555.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808678 AIRIN  KHANDAKAR Female No  18  2 2 OBC-A  2  547.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520393 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  30  3 3 OBC-A  10  539.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965298 GOLAM NABI AJAD Male No  59  4 4 OBC-A  13  520.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846802 MABIYA  KHATUN Female No  60  5 5 OBC-A  7  519.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179374 TOUFIQUE AHAMED 

MOLLA

Male No  88  6 6 OBC-A  3  502.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794253 MDRAHID HASSAN MOLLA Male No  99  7 7 OBC-A  15  493.00  68.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623528 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  102  8 8 OBC-A  2  491.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930669 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  140  9 9 OBC-A  4  462.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394832 SK  MISBA Male No  141  10 10 OBC-A  2  461.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620578 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  162  11 11 OBC-A  13  444.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595953 NISHAT  RIMA Female No  163  12 12 OBC-A  5  442.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133202 AFRIDI  LASKAR Male No  172  13 13 OBC-A  2  437.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002401133 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  189  14 14 OBC-A  13  420.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147578 MD AJIJUL ROHOMAN Male No  199  15 15 OBC-A  2  413.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377235 ARUNDHATI  DUTTA Female No  215  16 16 OBC-A  17  396.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252597 SAKIRUL  MONDAL Male No  217  17 17 OBC-A  8  393.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343488 SADIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  222  18 18 OBC-A  6  388.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhannagar College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:20.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001489745 ARKA  MONDAL Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  4  569.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841251 SOHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  15  2 2 OBC-B  24  549.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134916 SHINJAN  MAJUMDAR Male No  21  3 3 OBC-B  14  546.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122326 JUI  MONDAL Female No  51  4 4 OBC-B  3  525.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327903 SURAJ  MONDAL Male No  135  5 5 OBC-B  5  467.00  81.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762038 SOHINI  DE MODAK Female No  136  6 6 OBC-B  2  466.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431322 SHANKHA SUBHRA DAS Male No  161  7 7 OBC-B  11  444.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049008 RAJDEEP  DEBNATH Male No  183  8 8 OBC-B  2  428.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110014 SOHAM  SAHA Male No  196  9 9 OBC-B  4  417.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695488 BIJOY  PAUL Male No  197  10 10 OBC-B  2  415.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224073 MANISH  SINGH Male No  205  11 11 OBC-B  9  408.00  79.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287624 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  216  12 12 OBC-B  11  394.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833582 SOUMYAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  227  13 13 OBC-B  11  378.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230553 TITAS  PAUL Male No  231  14 14 OBC-B  3  373.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001931634 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  235  15 15 OBC-B  15  344.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001516172 RAJU  BARMAN Male No  10  1 1 SC  7  559.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794229 DEBAROTI  HALDER Female No  11  2 2 SC  21  558.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134659 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  27  3 3 SC  16  540.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000579213 SWARNABHO  DAS Male No  32  4 4 SC  2  538.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823046 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  40  5 5 SC  10  531.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776506 PRIYAM  MONDAL Male No  45  6 6 SC  3  528.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511597 SAYAN  DAS Male No  48  7 7 SC  2  527.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361150 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  49  8 8 SC  8  526.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358625 SRIJITA  MONDAL Female No  52  9 9 SC  11  524.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788403 MOUNI  DAS Female No  66  10 10 SC  15  514.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528688 KANKANA  HALDAR Female No  71  11 11 SC  10  511.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269687 PAYEL  DAS Female No  79  12 12 SC  5  507.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545771 ARCHISMITA  SAHA Female No  84  13 13 SC  7  504.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122715 JYOTI  TARAFDER Female No  95  14 14 SC  13  496.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000257219 BANDANA  MANDAL Female No  98  15 15 SC  1  493.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221713 SULAGNA  BAIRAGI Female No  107  16 16 SC  8  487.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523259 BIPRADIP  BARMAN Male No  108  17 17 SC  8  486.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326434 SAMANWAY  SAHA Male No  109  18 18 SC  5  486.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612757 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  113  19 19 SC  15  483.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434131 DWAIPAYAN  DAS Male No  114  20 20 SC  7  482.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896435 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  126  21 21 SC  16  474.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014861 ADHYAYAN  ROY Male No  134  22 22 SC  6  467.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497829 SRIJA  DAKUA Female No  134  22 23 SC  3  467.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131102 PIYUSH  DAS Male No  146  23 24 SC  6  456.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153591 RITANKAR  MANDAL Male No  147  24 25 SC  1  455.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164378 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  148  25 26 SC  4  454.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252338 ARIJIT KUMAR DAS Male No  151  26 27 SC  7  454.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325575 PRITAM  DAS Male No  169  27 28 SC  2  439.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000465810 SHUBHRANGSHU  BISWAS Male No  171  28 29 SC  20  437.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416844 ANUSMRITI  BISWAS Female No  175  29 30 SC  2  435.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359730 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  187  30 31 SC  11  422.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700483 SOUMIK  SARKAR Male No  200  31 32 SC  5  412.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055669 ADITYA  MONDAL Male No  201  32 33 SC  15  411.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726431 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  202  33 34 SC  5  409.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888916 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  207  34 35 SC  18  407.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117195 IMAN  SARKAR Male No  224  35 36 SC  17  385.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321245 TUNIR  SARKAR Male No  225  36 37 SC  6  384.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003003 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  234  37 38 SC  4  358.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389473 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  234  37 39 SC  7  358.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315701 SUBHAM  SHAW Male No  238  38 40 SC  7  338.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404274 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  239  39 41 SC  16  336.00  62.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001510206 SOUVIK  MUDI Male No  81  1 1 ST  10  506.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS
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A001216479 AYANTIKA  MANNA Female No  75  1 1 EWS  5  507.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307882 SOUMYAJIT  MITRA Male No  103  2 2 EWS  10  490.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340851 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  164  3 3 EWS  12  442.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680443 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  232  4 4 EWS  5  373.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


